
Dayton (9-9) -vs- Fordham (8-12)
3/14/2026 at Bronx, N.Y. (Bahoshy Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: May,Sydney (1-0)
Loss: Linneman, Camrynn (2-1)
HBP: Kastelic, Kate
PB: Trimandilis,Chloe (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bob Senner First: Jason Mueller Third Base: Tucker Beneville 
Start: 2:55 PM   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 206   Weather: Partly cloudy, 45^
Game notes:
- Broglin faced 5 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Dayton 0 6 1 0 0 7 9 3
Fordham 1 2 2 6 4 15 13 1

Dayton 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bailey, Kirnan ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Broglin, Soseh rf/p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Carmody, Maura rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Goodwin, Katelin c/1b 3 1 1 3 0 2 0
Flaherty, Deirdre dh/c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Gonzalez, Juliana 2b/3b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Linneman, Camrynn 3b/p 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
Grace, Molly 1b/2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Holman, Ella lf 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Shively, Mickie cf 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Kemp, Izzy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kastelic, Kate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Craig, Camryn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 7 9 7 3 6 2

2B: Grace, Molly (1)
HR: Goodwin, Katelin (1); Linneman, Camrynn (1)
SH: Bailey, Kirnan (1)
SB: Bailey, Kirnan (1)
CS: Carmody, Maura (1)
E: Flaherty, Deirdre (1); Grace, Molly (1); Holman, Ella (1)

Fordham 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nogay,Neleh cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Volgraf,Morgan rf 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Sudall,Nicki dh 2 2 1 1 2 0 1
    Sullivan,Annie pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Koratsis,Eva 1b 1 2 0 0 2 1 0
McGuire,Kate ss 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Forcucci,Sadira 3b 2 3 1 3 2 1 2
Trimandilis,Chloe c 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
Swan,Mikayla lf 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Vandernoth, Ava 2b 3 0 1 3 0 0 1
Gaisior,Elizabeth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    May,Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 15 13 15 7 2 5

2B: McGuire,Kate (1)
HR: Sudall,Nicki (1); Forcucci,Sadira (1)
SH: Vandernoth, Ava (1)
HBP: Koratsis,Eva (1)
E: Koratsis,Eva (1)

Dayton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kemp, Izzy 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 5
Kastelic, Kate 0.2 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 7 0 1 33
Linneman, Camrynn (L, 2-1) 2.0 5 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 2 3 49
Craig, Camryn 1.0 3 5 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 6 9 3 0 26
Broglin, Soseh 0.0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 20
Totals 13 15 13 7 2 1 0 1 0 27 36 5 6 133

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gaisior,Elizabeth 1.2 5 6 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 9 12 1 1 61
May,Sydney (W, 1-0) 3.1 4 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 14 1 4 46
Totals 9 7 7 3 6 0 0 0 0 22 26 2 5 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dayton - Top of 1st DAY FOR
Bailey walked (3-2 BKKBBFFB). 0 0
Broglin struck out swinging (1-2 KBKK). 0 0
Bailey stole second. 0 0
Goodwin struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 0
Flaherty struck out looking (2-2 KBBSFK). 0 0

Fordham - Bottom of 1st DAY FOR
Carmody to rf for Broglin. 0 0
Nogay grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 0 0
Volgraf grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0
Kastelic to p for Kemp. 0 0
Sudall homered to right field, RBI (3-2 KBBFBFFFF). 0 1
Koratsis hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 1
McGuire walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Koratsis advanced to second. 0 1
Forcucci struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 0 1

Dayton - Top of 2nd DAY FOR
Gonzalez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Linneman homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBFKFFF); Gonzalez scored. 2 1
Grace doubled to center field (1-2 BKK). 2 1
Holman singled to center field (3-2 KSBBBFF); Grace advanced to third. 2 1
Shively singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); Holman advanced to second; Grace scored. 3 1
Bailey out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Shively advanced to second; Holman advanced to third. 3 1
Carmody popped up to 2b (2-2 BFKB). 3 1
Goodwin homered, 3 RBI (1-2 BKK); Shively scored; Holman scored. 6 1
May to p for Gaisior. 6 1
Flaherty fouled out to rf (0-0). 6 1

Fordham - Bottom of 2nd DAY FOR
Trimandilis singled up the middle (1-2 SFB). 6 1
Swan singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Trimandilis advanced to second. 6 1
Vandernoth out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Swan advanced to second; Trimandilis advanced to
third. 6 1
Goodwin to 1b. 6 1
Flaherty to c. 6 1
Gonzalez to 3b. 6 1
Linneman to p. 6 1
Grace to 2b. 6 1
Kastelic to dh. 6 1
Nogay singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (3-2 BBKBF); Swan advanced to third;
Trimandilis scored. 6 2
Volgraf grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (3-0 BBB); Nogay advanced to third; Swan scored. 6 3
Sudall popped up to 2b (1-2 BKK). 6 3

Dayton - Top of 3rd DAY FOR
Gonzalez struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 3
Linneman walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 6 3
Linneman advanced to second on a passed ball. 6 3
Grace grounded out to 2b; Linneman advanced to third. 6 3
Holman singled up the middle, RBI (3-0 BBB); Linneman scored. 7 3
Shively out at first 3b to 2b (0-0). 7 3



Fordham - Bottom of 3rd DAY FOR
Koratsis struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 7 3
McGuire doubled to left center (2-2 FKFBB). 7 3
Forcucci homered, 2 RBI (0-2 FK); McGuire scored. 7 5
Trimandilis flied out to rf. 7 5
Swan singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 7 5
Vandernoth grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Dayton - Top of 4th DAY FOR
Bailey grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 7 5
Carmody reached on an error by 1b (2-2 FKBB). 7 5
Goodwin struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 7 5
Carmody out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 5

Fordham - Bottom of 4th DAY FOR
Nogay singled up the middle. 7 5
Nogay advanced to second on a throwing error by c, advanced to third on the error, failed pickoff attempt. 7 5
Volgraf grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Nogay scored, unearned. 7 6
Sudall walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 6
Koratsis walked (3-1 BFBBB); Sudall advanced to second. 7 6
Goodwin to c. 7 6
Flaherty to dh. 7 6
Gonzalez to 2b. 7 6
Linneman to 3b. 7 6
Grace to 1b. 7 6
Craig to p for Kastelic. 7 6
McGuire popped up to 2b; Koratsis advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sudall advanced to third. 7 6
Forcucci walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 7 6
Trimandilis singled to shortstop, RBI; Forcucci advanced to second; Koratsis advanced to third; Sudall
scored. 7 7
Swan singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Trimandilis advanced to third; Forcucci scored; Koratsis scored. 7 9
Vandernoth singled up the middle, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw; Swan scored; Trimandilis
scored. 7 11
Nogay lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 7 11

Dayton - Top of 5th DAY FOR
Flaherty grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 7 11
Gonzalez struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 11
Linneman singled up the middle (0-1 F). 7 11
Grace singled to shortstop (1-1 BK); Linneman advanced to second. 7 11
Holman singled to center field (2-1 BBK); Grace advanced to third; Linneman advanced to third, out at
home cf to c. 7 11

Fordham - Bottom of 5th DAY FOR
Volgraf lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 7 11
Sudall walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 7 11
Koratsis walked (3-1 BBKBB); Sudall advanced to second. 7 11
Sullivan pinch ran for Sudall. 7 11
Broglin to p for Carmody. 7 11
Goodwin to 1b. 7 11
Flaherty to c. 7 11
Gonzalez to 3b. 7 11
Linneman to rf. 7 11
Grace to 2b. 7 11
Craig to dh. 7 11
McGuire singled to left center (1-1 BF); Koratsis advanced to second; Sullivan advanced to third. 7 11
Forcucci walked, RBI (3-2 BBFBSB); McGuire advanced to second; Koratsis advanced to third; Sullivan
scored. 7 12



Trimandilis singled to left center, 2 RBI; Forcucci advanced to second; McGuire scored; Koratsis scored. 7 14
Swan reached on an error by lf (2-2 KBBFFF); Trimandilis advanced to second; Forcucci advanced to third. 7 14
Vandernoth reached on an error by 2b, RBI (2-1 BBK); Swan advanced to second; Trimandilis advanced to
third; Forcucci scored, unearned. 7 15

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


